DEAN PHILLIPS

3RD DISTRICT, MINNESOTA

2452 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2871 (202) 225-6351 FAX

13911 RIDGEDALE DRIVE, SUITE 200 MINNETONKA, MN 55305 (952) 656-5176



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS
CHAIR OF THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT,
INVESTIGATIONS AND REGULATIONS

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ON ETHICS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE MODERNIZATION OF CONGRESS

PROBLEM SOLVERS CAUCUS

Template for Designating a Proxy Pursuant to H. Res. 8

November 30, 2021

Cheryl L. Johnson Clerk of the U.S. House of Representatives H-154 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Pursuant to House Resolution 8, I write to notify you of the designation of a proxy to cast my vote.

I am unable to physically attend proceedings in the House Chamber due to the ongoing public health emergency, and I hereby grant the authority to cast my vote by proxy to the Honorable **Sara Jacobs (CA)**, who has agreed to serve as my proxy.

Sincerely,

Member of Congress